ELX, +105°C
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
A4066_ELX (2025-11-18)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Suited for high reliability, low ESR applications
•	 Operating temperature of up to 105°C
•	 5,000 hour operating life
•	 RoHS compliant and lead-free

Typical applications include general purpose power
electronics, UPS, SMPS, and battery chargers.
Part Number System
ELX 277 M 160 A Q1 AA
Series
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Snap-In type
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
significant
figures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifies
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
080 = 80
100 = 100
160 = 160
180 = 180
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
420 = 420
450 = 450
500 = 500
550 = 550
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Lead Length (mm) Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard Bulk Packaging Options
Bulk (box) 5.8 ± 1.0 AA
Bulk (box) 4.0 ± 1.0 AV
ELX, +105°C
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
2 | YAGEOGroup.com A4066_ELX (2025-11-18)
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L
SIDE VIEW TERMINAL
END VIEW
D
3 ±0.5
0.8 ±0.1
5.8±1
1.5 ±0.1
0.8 ±0.1
LL
TERMINAL DETAIL PCB LAYOUT
P2 ±0.1
Size Code

20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(A)
LC
20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
ESR
120 Hz
20°C
(Ω)
Part Number
160 200 270 22 x 25 15 0.85 697.1 0.737 ELX277M160AQ1AA
160 200 330 22 x 30 15 1.00 770.7 0.603 ELX337M160AQ2AA
160 200 390 22 x 30 15 1.15 837.9 0.510 ELX397M160AQ2AA
160 200 390 25 x 25 15 1.15 837.9 0.510 ELX397M160AR1AA
160 200 470 22 x 35 15 1.30 919.8 0.423 ELX477M160AQ3AA
160 200 470 25 x 30 15 1.30 919.8 0.423 ELX477M160AR2AA
160 200 560 22 x 40 15 1.57 1004.0 0.355 ELX567M160AQ4AA
160 200 560 25 x 30 15 1.50 1004.0 0.355 ELX567M160AR2AA
160 200 560 30 x 25 15 1.54 1004.0 0.355 ELX567M160AS1AA
160 200 680 22 x 45 15 1.75 1106.3 0.293 ELX687M160AQ5AA
160 200 680 25 x 35 15 1.70 1106.3 0.293 ELX687M160AR3AA
160 200 680 30 x 30 15 1.77 1106.3 0.293 ELX687M160AS2AA
160 200 820 22 x 50 15 2.03 1214.9 0.243 ELX827M160AQ6AA
160 200 820 25 x 40 15 1.97 1214.9 0.243 ELX827M160AR4AA
160 200 820 30 x 30 15 1.95 1214.9 0.243 ELX827M160AS2AA
160 200 820 35 x 25 15 1.99 1214.9 0.243 ELX827M160AT1AA
160 200 1000 25 x 45 15 2.15 1341.6 0.199 ELX108M160AR5AA
160 200 1000 30 x 35 15 2.15 1341.6 0.199 ELX108M160AS3AA
160 200 1000 35 x 30 15 2.21 1341.6 0.199 ELX108M160AT2AA
160 200 1200 30 x 40 15 2.45 1469.7 0.166 ELX128M160AS4AA
160 200 1200 35 x 35 15 2.52 1469.7 0.166 ELX128M160AT3AA
160 200 1500 30 x 50 15 2.75 1643.2 0.133 ELX158M160AS6AA
160 200 1500 35 x 40 15 2.75 1643.2 0.133 ELX158M160AT4AA
160 200 1800 35 x 45 15 3.00 1800.0 0.111 ELX188M160AT5AA
160 200 2200 35 x 50 15 3.50 1990.0 0.090 ELX228M160AT6AA
180 225 270 22 x 25 15 0.85 739.4 0.737 ELX277M180AQ1AA
180 225 330 22 x 30 15 1.10 817.5 0.603 ELX337M180AQ2AA
180 225 390 22 x 35 15 1.32 888.7 0.510 ELX397M180AQ3AA
180 225 390 25 x 25 15 1.25 888.7 0.510 ELX397M180AR1AA
180 225 470 22 x 40 15 1.47 975.6 0.423 ELX477M180AQ4AA
180 225 470 25 x 30 15 1.40 975.6 0.423 ELX477M180AR2AA
180 225 560 22 x 45 15 1.70 1064.9 0.355 ELX567M180AQ5AA
180 225 560 25 x 35 15 1.63 1064.9 0.355 ELX567M180AR3AA
180 225 560 30 x 25 15 1.60 1064.9 0.355 ELX567M180AS1AA
180 225 680 22 x 50 15 1.87 1173.5 0.293 ELX687M180AQ6AA
180 225 680 25 x 40 15 1.82 1173.5 0.293 ELX687M180AR4AA
180 225 680 30 x 30 15 1.80 1173.5 0.293 ELX687M180AS2AA
180 225 680 35 x 25 15 1.84 1173.5 0.293 ELX687M180AT1AA
180 225 820 25 x 45 15 2.05 1288.6 0.243 ELX827M180AR5AA
180 225 820 30 x 35 15 2.05 1288.6 0.243 ELX827M180AS3AA
180 225 820 35 x 30 15 2.11 1288.6 0.243 ELX827M180AT2AA
180 225 1000 25 x 50 15 2.27 1423.0 0.199 ELX108M180AR6AA
180 225 1000 30 x 40 15 2.29 1423.0 0.199 ELX108M180AS4AA
180 225 1000 35 x 30 15 2.25 1423.0 0.199 ELX108M180AT2AA
180 225 1200 30 x 45 15 2.57 1558.8 0.166 ELX128M180AS5AA
180 225 1200 35 x 35 15 2.55 1558.8 0.166 ELX128M180AT3AA
180 225 1500 35 x 40 15 2.85 1742.8 0.133 ELX158M180AT4AA
180 225 1800 35 x 50 15 3.10 1909.2 0.111 ELX188M180AT6AA
200 250 220 22 x 25 15 0.85 703.6 0.905 ELX227M200AQ1AA
200 250 270 22 x 30 15 1.00 779.4 0.737 ELX277M200AQ2AA
200 250 330 22 x 30 15 1.15 861.7 0.603 ELX337M200AQ2AA
200 250 330 25 x 25 15 1.15 861.7 0.603 ELX337M200AR1AA
200 250 390 22 x 35 15 1.30 936.7 0.510 ELX397M200AQ3AA
200 250 390 25 x 30 15 1.30 936.7 0.510 ELX397M200AR2AA
200 250 470 22 x 40 15 1.52 1028.3 0.423 ELX477M200AQ4AA
200 250 470 25 x 35 15 1.54 1028.3 0.423 ELX477M200AR3AA
200 250 470 30 x 25 15 1.49 1028.3 0.423 ELX477M200AS1AA
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC ESR Part Number
ELX, +105°C

20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(A)
LC
20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
ESR
120 Hz
20°C
(Ω)
Part Number
200 250 560 22 x 45 15 1.70 1122.5 0.355 ELX567M200AQ5AA
200 250 560 25 x 35 15 1.65 1122.5 0.355 ELX567M200AR3AA
200 250 560 30 x 30 15 1.72 1122.5 0.355 ELX567M200AS2AA
200 250 680 25 x 45 15 1.98 1236.9 0.293 ELX687M200AR5AA
200 250 680 30 x 35 15 1.98 1236.9 0.293 ELX687M200AS3AA
200 250 680 35 x 30 15 2.02 1236.9 0.293 ELX687M200AT2AA
200 250 820 25 x 45 15 2.20 1358.3 0.243 ELX827M200AR5AA
200 250 820 30 x 35 15 2.10 1358.3 0.243 ELX827M200AS3AA
200 250 820 35 x 30 15 2.16 1358.3 0.243 ELX827M200AT2AA
200 250 1000 30 x 45 15 2.32 1500.0 0.199 ELX108M200AS5AA
200 250 1000 35 x 35 15 2.30 1500.0 0.199 ELX108M200AT3AA
200 250 1200 30 x 50 15 2.75 1643.2 0.166 ELX128M200AS6AA
200 250 1200 35 x 40 15 2.75 1643.2 0.166 ELX128M200AT4AA
200 250 1500 35 x 45 15 2.90 1837.1 0.133 ELX158M200AT5AA
250 300 150 22 x 25 15 0.75 636.4 1.327 ELX157M250AQ1AA
250 300 180 22 x 30 15 0.85 697.1 1.106 ELX187M250AQ2AA
250 300 220 22 x 30 15 1.00 770.7 0.905 ELX227M250AQ2AA
250 300 220 25 x 25 15 1.00 770.7 0.905 ELX227M250AR1AA
250 300 270 22 x 35 15 1.22 853.8 0.737 ELX277M250AQ3AA
250 300 270 25 x 25 15 1.15 853.8 0.737 ELX277M250AR1AA
250 300 330 22 x 40 15 1.36 943.9 0.603 ELX337M250AQ4AA
250 300 330 25 x 30 15 1.30 943.9 0.603 ELX337M250AR2AA
250 300 390 22 x 45 15 1.54 1026.2 0.510 ELX397M250AQ5AA
250 300 390 25 x 35 15 1.48 1026.2 0.510 ELX397M250AR3AA
250 300 390 30 x 25 15 1.45 1026.2 0.510 ELX397M250AS1AA
250 300 390 35 x 25 15 1.59 1026.2 0.510 ELX397M250AT1AA
250 300 470 22 x 50 15 1.78 1126.5 0.423 ELX477M250AQ6AA
250 300 470 25 x 40 15 1.75 1126.5 0.423 ELX477M250AR4AA
250 300 470 30 x 30 15 1.72 1126.5 0.423 ELX477M250AS2AA
250 300 470 35 x 30 15 1.88 1126.5 0.423 ELX477M250AT2AA
250 300 560 25 x 40 15 1.80 1229.6 0.355 ELX567M250AR4AA
250 300 560 30 x 35 15 1.89 1229.6 0.355 ELX567M250AS3AA
250 300 560 35 x 30 15 1.94 1229.6 0.355 ELX567M250AT2AA
250 300 680 25 x 50 15 2.10 1355.0 0.293 ELX687M250AR6AA
250 300 680 30 x 40 15 2.10 1355.0 0.293 ELX687M250AS4AA
250 300 680 35 x 35 15 2.18 1355.0 0.293 ELX687M250AT3AA
250 300 820 30 x 45 15 2.30 1488.0 0.243 ELX827M250AS5AA
250 300 820 35 x 40 15 2.39 1488.0 0.243 ELX827M250AT4AA
250 300 1000 30 x 50 15 2.55 1643.2 0.199 ELX108M250AS6AA
250 300 1000 35 x 45 15 2.65 1643.2 0.199 ELX108M250AT5AA
250 300 1200 35 x 50 15 2.90 1800.0 0.166 ELX128M250AT6AA
315 365 82 22 x 25 15 0.55 519.0 2.427 ELX826M315AQ1AA
315 365 100 22 x 30 15 0.65 573.1 1.990 ELX107M315AQ2AA
315 365 120 22 x 30 15 0.75 627.9 1.659 ELX127M315AQ2AA
315 365 120 25 x 25 15 0.75 627.9 1.659 ELX127M315AR1AA
315 365 150 22 x 35 15 0.80 702.0 1.327 ELX157M315AQ3AA
315 365 150 25 x 30 15 0.80 702.0 1.327 ELX157M315AR2AA
315 365 180 22 x 40 15 1.01 769.0 1.106 ELX187M315AQ4AA
315 365 180 25 x 35 15 1.02 769.0 1.106 ELX187M315AR3AA
315 365 180 30 x 25 15 1.00 769.0 1.106 ELX187M315AS1AA
315 365 220 22 x 45 15 1.10 850.1 0.905 ELX227M315AQ5AA
315 365 220 25 x 40 15 1.12 850.1 0.905 ELX227M315AR4AA
315 365 220 30 x 30 15 1.10 850.1 0.905 ELX227M315AS2AA
315 365 270 25 x 45 15 1.25 941.8 0.737 ELX277M315AR5AA
315 365 270 30 x 35 15 1.25 941.8 0.737 ELX277M315AS3AA
315 365 330 25 x 50 15 1.53 1041.2 0.603 ELX337M315AR6AA
315 365 330 30 x 40 15 1.53 1041.2 0.603 ELX337M315AS4AA
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC ESR Part Number
ELX, +105°C

20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(A)
LC
20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
ESR
120 Hz
20°C
(Ω)
Part Number
315 365 330 35 x 30 15 1.50 1041.2 0.603 ELX337M315AT2AA
315 365 390 30 x 45 15 1.71 1131.9 0.510 ELX397M315AS5AA
315 365 390 35 x 30 15 1.60 1131.9 0.510 ELX397M315AT2AA
315 365 470 30 x 50 15 1.85 1242.6 0.423 ELX477M315AS6AA
315 365 470 35 x 35 15 1.75 1242.6 0.423 ELX477M315AT3AA
315 365 560 35 x 40 15 2.00 1356.3 0.355 ELX567M315AT4AA
315 365 680 35 x 45 15 2.20 1494.6 0.293 ELX687M315AT5AA
350 400 82 22 x 25 15 0.60 543.3 2.427 ELX826M350AQ1AA
350 400 100 22 x 30 15 0.70 600.0 1.990 ELX107M350AQ2AA
350 400 100 25 x 25 15 0.70 600.0 1.990 ELX107M350AR1AA
350 400 120 22 x 35 15 0.80 657.3 1.659 ELX127M350AQ3AA
350 400 120 25 x 30 15 0.80 657.3 1.659 ELX127M350AR2AA
350 400 150 22 x 40 15 0.86 734.8 1.327 ELX157M350AQ4AA
350 400 150 25 x 35 15 0.87 734.8 1.327 ELX157M350AR3AA
350 400 150 30 x 25 15 0.85 734.8 1.327 ELX157M350AS1AA
350 400 180 22 x 45 15 1.05 805.0 1.106 ELX187M350AQ5AA
350 400 180 25 x 40 15 1.07 805.0 1.106 ELX187M350AR4AA
350 400 180 30 x 30 15 1.05 805.0 1.106 ELX187M350AS2AA
350 400 220 22 x 50 15 1.16 889.9 0.905 ELX227M350AQ6AA
350 400 220 25 x 45 15 1.20 889.9 0.905 ELX227M350AR5AA
350 400 220 30 x 35 15 1.18 889.9 0.905 ELX227M350AS3AA
350 400 220 35 x 25 15 1.15 889.9 0.905 ELX227M350AT1AA
350 400 270 25 x 50 15 1.31 985.9 0.737 ELX277M350AR6AA
350 400 270 30 x 40 15 1.33 985.9 0.737 ELX277M350AS4AA
350 400 270 35 x 30 15 1.30 985.9 0.737 ELX277M350AT2AA
350 400 330 30 x 45 15 1.46 1090.0 0.603 ELX337M350AS5AA
350 400 330 35 x 35 15 1.45 1090.0 0.603 ELX337M350AT3AA
350 400 390 30 x 50 15 1.65 1184.9 0.510 ELX397M350AS6AA
350 400 390 35 x 40 15 1.65 1184.9 0.510 ELX397M350AT4AA
350 400 470 35 x 45 15 1.85 1300.8 0.423 ELX477M350AT5AA
350 400 560 35 x 50 15 2.10 1419.9 0.355 ELX567M350AT6AA
400 450 68 22 x 25 25 0.55 524.8 4.879 ELX686M400AQ1AA
400 450 82 22 x 30 25 0.65 576.3 4.046 ELX826M400AQ2AA
400 450 82 25 x 25 25 0.65 576.3 4.046 ELX826M400AR1AA
400 450 100 22 x 35 25 0.79 636.4 3.317 ELX107M400AQ3AA
400 450 100 25 x 25 25 0.75 636.4 3.317 ELX107M400AR1AA
400 450 120 22 x 40 25 0.89 697.1 2.765 ELX127M400AQ4AA
400 450 120 25 x 30 25 0.85 697.1 2.765 ELX127M400AR2AA
400 450 120 30 x 25 25 0.87 697.1 2.765 ELX127M400AS1AA
400 450 150 22 x 45 25 0.93 779.4 2.212 ELX157M400AQ5AA
400 450 150 25 x 35 25 0.90 779.4 2.212 ELX157M400AR3AA
400 450 150 30 x 30 25 0.94 779.4 2.212 ELX157M400AS2AA
400 450 150 35 x 25 25 0.96 779.4 2.212 ELX157M400AT1AA
400 450 180 22 x 50 25 1.14 853.8 1.843 ELX187M400AQ6AA
400 450 180 25 x 40 25 1.11 853.8 1.843 ELX187M400AR4AA
400 450 180 30 x 30 25 1.10 853.8 1.843 ELX187M400AS2AA
400 450 180 35 x 25 25 1.12 853.8 1.843 ELX187M400AT1AA
400 450 220 25 x 45 25 1.20 943.9 1.508 ELX227M400AR5AA
400 450 220 30 x 35 25 1.20 943.9 1.508 ELX227M400AS3AA
400 450 220 35 x 30 25 1.24 943.9 1.508 ELX227M400AT2AA
400 450 270 25 x 50 25 1.36 1045.7 1.229 ELX277M400AR6AA
400 450 270 30 x 40 25 1.38 1045.7 1.229 ELX277M400AS4AA
400 450 270 35 x 30 25 1.38 1045.7 1.229 ELX277M400AT2AA
400 450 330 30 x 45 25 1.51 1156.1 1.005 ELX337M400AS5AA
400 450 330 35 x 35 25 1.50 1156.1 1.005 ELX337M400AT3AA
400 450 390 30 x 50 25 1.70 1256.8 0.851 ELX397M400AS6AA
400 450 390 35 x 40 25 1.70 1256.8 0.851 ELX397M400AT4AA
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC ESR Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
AA Insert packaging code. See table for available options.

20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(A)
LC
20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
ESR
120 Hz
20°C
(Ω)
Part Number
400 450 470 35 x 45 25 1.90 1379.7 0.706 ELX477M400AT5AA
450 500 56 22 x 25 25 0.55 502.0 5.924 ELX566M450AQ1AA
450 500 68 22 x 30 25 0.65 553.2 4.879 ELX686M450AQ2AA
450 500 82 22 x 35 25 0.80 607.5 4.046 ELX826M450AQ3AA
450 500 82 25 x 25 25 0.75 607.5 4.046 ELX826M450AR1AA
450 500 100 22 x 40 25 0.89 670.8 3.317 ELX107M450AQ4AA
450 500 100 25 x 30 25 0.85 670.8 3.317 ELX107M450AR2AA
450 500 120 22 x 45 25 0.95 734.8 2.765 ELX127M450AQ5AA
450 500 120 25 x 35 25 0.92 734.8 2.765 ELX127M450AR3AA
450 500 120 30 x 25 25 0.90 734.8 2.765 ELX127M450AS1AA
450 500 150 22 x 50 25 1.14 821.6 2.212 ELX157M450AQ6AA
450 500 150 25 x 40 25 1.11 821.6 2.212 ELX157M450AR4AA
450 500 150 30 x 30 25 1.10 821.6 2.212 ELX157M450AS2AA
450 500 180 25 x 45 25 1.12 900.0 1.843 ELX187M450AR5AA
450 500 180 30 x 35 25 1.24 900.0 1.843 ELX187M450AS3AA
450 500 180 35 x 25 25 1.20 900.0 1.843 ELX187M450AT1AA
450 500 220 25 x 50 25 1.36 995.0 1.508 ELX227M450AR6AA
450 500 220 30 x 40 25 1.38 995.0 1.508 ELX227M450AS4AA
450 500 220 35 x 30 25 1.35 995.0 1.508 ELX227M450AT2AA
450 500 270 30 x 45 25 1.51 1102.3 1.229 ELX277M450AS5AA
450 500 270 35 x 35 25 1.50 1102.3 1.229 ELX277M450AT3AA
450 500 330 30 x 50 25 1.70 1218.6 1.005 ELX337M450AS6AA
450 500 330 35 x 40 25 1.70 1218.6 1.005 ELX337M450AT4AA
450 500 390 35 x 45 25 1.90 1324.8 0.851 ELX397M450AT5AA
450 500 470 35 x 50 25 2.10 1454.3 0.706 ELX477M450AT6AA
500 550 100 30 x 25 25 0.82 703.6 3.317 ELX107M500AS1AA
500 550 120 30 x 30 25 0.91 770.7 2.765 ELX127M500AS2AA
500 550 120 35 x 25 25 0.88 770.7 2.765 ELX127M500AT1AA
500 550 150 30 x 35 25 1.04 861.7 2.212 ELX157M500AS3AA
500 550 180 30 x 40 25 1.17 943.9 1.843 ELX187M500AS4AA
500 550 180 35 x 30 25 1.10 943.9 1.843 ELX187M500AT2AA
500 550 220 30 x 45 25 1.33 1043.6 1.508 ELX227M500AS5AA
500 550 220 35 x 35 25 1.23 1043.6 1.508 ELX227M500AT3AA
500 550 270 30 x 50 25 1.50 1156.1 1.229 ELX277M500AS6AA
500 550 270 35 x 40 25 1.42 1156.1 1.229 ELX277M500AT4AA
500 550 330 35 x 45 25 1.60 1278.1 1.005 ELX337M500AT5AA
500 550 390 35 x 50 25 1.78 1389.4 0.851 ELX397M500AT6AA
500 550 470 35 x 60 25 2.03 1525.3 0.706 ELX477M500AT8AA
550 600 180 30x45 25 1.23 1980.0 1.8 ELX187M550AS5(1)
550 600 180 35x35 25 1.21 1980 1.842 ELX187M550AT3(1)
550 600 220 30x50 25 1.42 2420 1.507 ELX227M550AS6(1)
550 600 220 35x40 25 1.41 2420 1.507 ELX227M550AT4(1)
550 600 270 35x45 25 1.56 2970 1.228 ELX277M550AT5(1)
550 600 330 35x50 25 1.81 3630 1.005 ELX337M550AT6(1)
550 600 390 35x60 25 2.12 4290 0.85 ELX397M550AT8(1)
550 600 470 35x65 25 2.25 5170 0.705 ELX477M550AT9(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC ESR Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
AA Insert packaging code. See table for available options.